
 

 

LOS GATOS UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

RENEWAL OF AND AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 
FOR ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT OF  

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES/HUMAN RESOURCES 
 
This is to memorialize and document the renewal of and amendment to the Employment 
Agreement (hereinafter “Agreement”) for the Assistant Superintendent (hereinafter 
“Assistant Superintendent”) of Educational Services and Human Resources, dated January 
20, 2015, and subsequently extended.   
 
Renewal 
The current term of the Assistant Superintendent’s employment ends on June 30, 2019.  
The Agreement shall be renewed effective on July 1, 2019, and the term extended to June 
30, 2023.   
 
Amendment 

• The ending date in Section 1 of the Agreement is amended and is June 30, 2023. 
• Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to substitute her current salary and effective 

date, which were previously approved by the Board in open session at its meeting on 
April 18, 2019.  

 
All other provisions of the Agreement dated January 20, 2015, shall remain in full force and 
effect.  
 
 
 
Dated: _____________________  __________________________________ 
      Marla Rodriguez, Assistant Superintendent 
 
 
 
Dated: _____________________  __________________________________ 
      Paul Johnson, Superintendent of Schools 
      Los Gatos Union School District 
 
Approved by the Governing Board in open session at a regular public Board meeting on June 
11, 2019. 
 


